Sales are mainly done against
Advance or Letters of Credit

Liquidity risk Borrowings and other liabilities
Rolling cash flow
forecasts

Cash flow management

a) 	 Market Risk

	 i) 	 Foreign Currency Risk

		  The Company operates at international level which exposes the company to foreign currency risk arising from
foriegn currency transaction primarily from Imports,exports and foreign currency borrowing. Foreign currency
risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised assets and liabilities denominated in a currency
other than INR as on reporting date.

(As of March 31,2023 )
Particulars Rs. in lakh

Cash & cash equivalents -

Trade Receivables 821.71

Trade Payables -

Loans (11338.57)

Others (if any) -

Net Assets / (Liabilities) (10516.86 )

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  (Contd.....)

150

(As of March 31,2022 )
Particulars Rs. in lakh

Cash & cash equivalents -
Trade Receivables 854.71
Trade Payables -
Loans (26908.59)
Others (if any) -
Net Assets / (Liabilities) (26053.88)

Sensitivity

The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in exchange rate arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial
instrument.

Particulars
Impact on Profit Before Tax

March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

Increase by  5% 566.93 1345.43

Decrease by 5 % (566.93) (1345.43)

	 ii) 	 Commodity Price Risk

		  The company’s exposure to Commodity price  from copper price fluctuation in international market  does not
arise as the company hedges all its imports through Future contracts at LME.

b) 	 Credit Risk

	 Credit risk refers to the risk of default on its obligation by the Debtors resulting in a financial loss. The company sells
majority  of its products either against Advance from Customers or Letters of Credit.  Accordingly, credit risk from
Trade receivables has not been cosidered as credit risk.

Credit risk exposure

An analysis of age of Trade receivables at each reporting date is summarized as follows: